# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Captial Corporation		01/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bushnell Performance Optics
Street Address:	9200 Cody
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Bolle, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Old WSR, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Serengeti Eyewear, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0462** 

900066090

Entity Type:	COR	PORATION: NE\	W YORK	
Name:	Bush	nell Night Vision,	. Inc.	
Street Address:		9200 Cody		
City:		Overland Park		
State/Country:	=	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	=	66214		
Entity Type:		PORATION: DEL	_AWARE	
3,1				
Name:	Tasc	o Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	===	Cody		
City:	===	land Park		
State/Country:	KAN			
Postal Code:	6621			
Entity Type:		PORATION: NE\	W YORK	
Name:	Tasc	Tasco Optics Corporation		
Street Address:	<b></b>	Cody		
City:		Overland Park		
State/Country:	KAN	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	6621	66214		
Entity Type:	COR	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		
	<u>'</u> '			
Name:	Bolle	Bolle America, Inc.		
Street Address:	9200	9200 Cody		
City:	Over	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KAN	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	6621	66214		
Entity Type:	COR	PORATION: DEL	_AWARE	
Name:	Bush	Bushnell Corporation		
Street Address:	9200	9200 Cody		
City:	Over	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KAN	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	6621	66214		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12				
Property Typ	e	Number	Word Mark	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0463

Registration Number:	1336551	CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	1163642	COPPERHEAD
Registration Number:	0975285	CROSMAN
Registration Number:	1032209	CROSMAN
Registration Number:	1156061	PELLGUNOIL
Registration Number:	0612019	POWERLET
Registration Number:	0792385	SUPER B-B
Registration Number:	1716028	VISIBLE IMPACT
Registration Number:	1784044	SILVER STREAK
Registration Number:	1785446	BLUE STREAK
Registration Number:	1860855	POWERMASTER
Registration Number:	1866921	PUMPMASTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: adavis-tyc@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan A. Sims, Esq.

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182-2700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64896.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan A. Sims, Esq.
Signature:	/Bryan A. Sims/
Date:	01/05/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Antares Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Antares Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Antares Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0464

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of 4, 2007, by Antares Capital Corporation ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, Bushnell Performance Optics, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") and certain of Borower's Affiliates, were parties to a security agreement dated as of August 19, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Agent a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2005, at Reel/Frame 003151/0391;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0465

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Brian E. Sommerfeld
Duly Authorized Signatory Title:

# EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

Reg. No.	Trademark	Issue Date	Product
1,336,551	Challenger®	5/21/85	Sporting Guns and Ammunition Therefor
1,163,642	Copperhead®	08/04/81	Ammunition for Air Guns
975,285	Crosman®	12/25/73	Sporting Guns and Ammunition, Sporting Gun Targets
1,032,209	Crosman w/Bullseye®	02/03/76	Sporting Guns and Ammunition, Sporting Gun Targets
1,156,061	Pellgunoil®	06/02/81	Lubricating oil for BB and Pellet Guns
612,019	Powerlet	09/13/55	Power Cylinders for Use in Gas Powered Pistols and Rifles
792,385	Super B.B.®	07/06/65	Shot Particularly for Air Rifles
1,716,028	Visible Impact®	09/15/92	Polystyrofoam Targets
1,784,044	Silver Streak®	07/27/93	Air Rifles
1,785,446	Blue Streak®	08/03/93	Air Rifles
1,860,855	Powermaster®	11/01/94	Air Rifles
1,866,921	Pumpmaster®	12/13/94	Air Rifles

Trademark Release CHI02\_60535370\_2\_207170\_00032 1/3/2007 5:41 PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/05/2007 REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0467